

2022 Scholarship Official Information and Guidelines:

Any Robins Financial Credit Union member who will graduate from high school in 2022, and who will be attending a college or university in the state of Georgia is eligible to apply. Other conditions that must be met include:

- Applicants must turn in their completed Scholarship Application packet by 12:00 p.m. Friday, March 25, 2022.
 Applications will be disqualified if they are missing any of the required information or if the application packet is not received by the deadline. No exceptions.
- 2. Applicants must provide a letter of acceptance from the in-state college or university they plan to attend.
- 3. Applicants must submit a copy of their most recent high school report card or transcript to include their cumulative GPA. *Does not have to be an official transcript.*
- 4. Applicants must complete the Activities & Achievement Form provided by Robins Financial Credit Union. *This information must be given on the form provided, in the space provided. Additional pages, resumes, portfolios, etc. will not be considered.*
- 5. Applicants must submit two letters of recommendation. The letters should not be from the applicant's family members, but from members of the community. (Examples: teachers, managers, pastors, etc.) Letters should not be submitted in envelopes. Please remove any envelopes and include letters, unfolded, in your packet.
- 6. Applicants must submit a one-page typed essay answering the following questions: How will receiving a scholarship from Robins Financial Credit Union help you achieve your career/life goals?
- 7. Applicants **MUST** be a member of Robins Financial Credit Union. You may NOT use a parent/guardian's account.

All applicants will be notified of their selection status, by mail, no later than Friday, April 22, 2022.

Scholarship applications may be obtained from any Robins Financial Credit Union branch or online at www.robinsfcu.org.

Completed applications can be emailed (in one PDF document, other formats or multiple attachments will not be accepted) to scholarship@robinsfcu.org, dropped off at any Robins Financial Credit Union location, or mailed to:

Robins Financial Credit Union – Attn: Marketing Department RE: Scholarship Application P.O. Box 6849 Warner Robins, GA 31095-6849

Additional Information: Pages of application packets should be left loose: no folders, envelopes, staples, paper clips, binder clips, or bindings of any kind will be permitted. Failure to comply will result in disqualification. Awarded scholarship funds of \$2,000 will be issued directly to the in-state college or university on behalf of the recipient upon providing proof of enrollment. If verification of enrollment is not received, or student does not attend an in-state college or university, funds will be forfeited.